THE DATASHEET OF
SBSGP5000222MXB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SBSG Surface Mount EMI Filters
  C Pi
L1 4.55 ± 0.25
(0.179 ± 0.010)
4.55 ± 0.25

1
0
M
H
z
1
0
0
M
H
z
1
G
H
z
SBSGC5000102MX 1.0nF X7R 500 750 186 0 0 5 23 18
SBSGC5000152MX 1.5nF X7R 500 750 147 0 0 8 27 18
SBSGC5000222MX 2.2nF X7R 500 750 130 0 0 11 32 18
SBSGC5000332MX 3.3nF X7R 500 750 110 0 1 14 34 18
SBSGC5000472MX 4.7nF X7R 500 750 100 0 2 17 40 18
SBSGC5000682MX 6.8nF X7R 500 750 80 0 4 20 38 18
SBSGC5000103MX 10nF X7R 500 750 62.5 0 5 24 38 18
SBSGC5000153MX 15nF X7R 500 750 50 0 8 27 38 18
SBSGC5000223MX 22nF X7R 500 750 39 0 11 32 39 18
SBSGC5000333MX 33nF X7R 500 750 33 1 14 34 39 18
SBSGC5000473MX 47nF X7R 500 750 28 2 17 36 39 18
SBSGC2000683MX 68nF X7R 200 500 23 3 20 37 39 18
SBSGC1000104MX 100nF X7R 100 250 19 5 23 41 39 18
SBSGC1000154MX 150nF X7R 100 250 15.5 8 27 47 39 18
SBSGC0500224MX
B
 =
 B

1
0
M
H
z
1
0
0
M
H
z
1
G
H
z
SBSGP5000102MX 1.0nF X7R 500 750 140 0 0 5 39 18
SBSGP5000152MX 1.5nF X7R 500 750 100 0 0 8 41 18
SBSGP5000222MX 2.2nF X7R 500 750 75 0 0 10 39 18
SBSGP5000332MX 3.3nF X7R 500 750 54 0 1 15 39 18
SBSGP5000472MX 4.7nF X7R 500 750 44 0 2 17 39 18
SBSGP5000682MX 6.8nF X7R 500 750 35 0 3 23 39 18
SBSGP5000103MX 10nF X7R 500 750 28 0 5 28 39 18
SBSGP5000153MX 15nF X7R 500 750 23 0 8 35 39 18
SBSGP5000223MX 22nF X7R 500 750 19 0 10 43 39 18
SBSGP5000333MX 33nF X7R 500 750 15 1 12 46 39 18
SBSGP5000473MX 47nF X7R 500 750 12 2 14 53 39 18
SBSGP2000683MX 68nF X7R 200 500 10 3 16 55 39 18
SBSGP1000104MX 100nF X7R 100 250 7.5 5 17 56 39 18
SBSGP1000154MX 150nF X7R 100 250 6 8 20 58 39 18
SBSGP0500224MX
B
 =
 B

* - Insertion Loss performance quoted is measured on an open FR4 board mounted on a brass backplane in a 50  system. Performance curves can be supplied on request. Performance in circuit is liable to
be different and is affected by board material, track layout, grounding efficiency and circuit impedances.  Shielding can be used to improve high frequency performance.
Ordering Information
SBS G P 500 0473 M X T
Type Size Configuration Rated Voltage Capacitance in Pico farads (pF) Tolerance Dielectric Packaging
Surface
mount board
filter
G = 1812 C = C section
P = Pi Section
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
500 = 500Vdc
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are significant
figures of capacitance code. The fourth
digit is number of zeros following.
Example:
0473 = 47nF
M = ±20% X = X7R T=178mm
(7”) reel
R=330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
Reeled Quantities
1812  1812
178mm (7”) reel
500